NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/17/2019

Box Number= AZ15060

Claim Begin-End: AMC405728-AMC405728

1 Initial Receipt



AZ15060-5 AMC405526-AMC406355

United States Department of the Interior Receipt Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2297250 Phone: NTERED INTO COMPUTER **Transaction #:** 2369674 Date of Transaction: 02/22/2011 INN CUSTOMER: L.P. GRAVES MAR 3 3 2011 800 W APACHE TRL LOT 3A

APACHE JCT,AZ 85120-3929 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE \$15 CASES: AMC405728/\$15.00		- n/a -	15.00
2		LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE \$34 CASES: AMC405728/\$34.00		- n/a -	34.00
3	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE \$140 CASES: AMC405728/\$140.00		- n/a -	140.00
	TOTAL: \$189.00				

	PAYMENT INFORMATION						
NOTE: Ite	NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".						
1	AMOUNT:	189.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A			
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED:	02/22/2011			
		GRAVES, L.P. 800 W APACHE TRL LOT 3A APACHE JCT AZ 85120-3929 US					
	CARD NO:	XXXXXXXXXXX2960	AUTH CODE:	018707			
	NAME ON CARD: L.P. GRAVES						
	EXPIRES: 01/2013						
	SIGNATURE:						

Б	
	DEMADKS
	NEWARKS
ł	

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/17/2019

Box Number= AZ15060

Claim Begin-End: AMC405728-AMC405728

2 Correspondence



AZ15060-5 AMC405526-AMC406355



1

United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 www.blm.gov/az/

FEB 1 5 2019

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (AZ-9200) PB AMC405728

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 9214 8901 9403 8378 9320 35

NOTICE

:

:

:

LYNDON GRAVES 12034 TURNER HILL RD ELKINS, AR 72727-9271 This Notice Affects Those Claims Shown in the Block Below.

AMC405728 SPANISH QUEEN #1

Additional Processing Fees Required

The Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management, received your Affidavit of Labor or Notice of Intent to Hold for the 2018 assessment year.

Due to a processing fee increase effective October 1, 2018, we did not receive sufficient fees with your document. The fee increased from \$10 per mining claim to \$15 per mining claim.

Therefore, you are required to submit an additional payment in the amount of \$5.00 per claim, within 30 days of receipt of this notice or your claim(s) will be declared forfeited.

Please include your Arizona Mining Claim (AMC) serial number(s) and claim name(s) when submitting the additional fees. If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Lucas Lucero Deputy State Director Lands, Minerals and Energy Division



Date Produced: 03/04/2019

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8378 9320 35. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 03/01/2019 at 02:38 p.m. in ELKINS, AR 72727. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient :

Address of Recipient :

ection itur VOIN 1885 ELL. 1. 15 34

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number:

C1223394.7002209

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/17/2019

Box Number= AZ15060

Claim Begin-End: AMC405728-AMC405728

3 Transfers



AZ15060-5 AMC405526-AMC406355

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/17/2019

Box Number= AZ15060

Claim Begin-End: AMC405728-AMC405728

4 Miscellaneous



AZ15060-5 AMC405526-AMC406355

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/17/2019

Box Number= AZ15060

Claim Begin-End: AMC405728-AMC405728

5 Annual Filings



AZ15060-5 AMC405526-AMC406355

Form 3830-2 (January 2017)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION



405728

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

- 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2019 and ending on September 1, 2020
- The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2019.
- The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
 The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),
- a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
- 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. SPANISH QUEEN #1	AMC 405728
2.	
3.	pore
4.	2019 PH
5.	0
6.	AUG REC
7.	× -
8.	AR P THE
9.	ZO 8
10.	NA NA
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:	nf: q
LYNDON P. GRAVES	don P. (Graves
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)
449 S. COLT RD. #36 APACHE JUI	NCTION AZ 85119
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) (State) (Zip Code)
Continued on page 2) TERE SEP 10 2019	Nu

Form 3830-2 (January 2017)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

402902

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2019 and ending on September 1, 2020 .

- 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2019
- The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
 The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only).
- a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
- 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM REC	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER			
1. SPANISH QUEEN #2	AMC 408902		CLOCEN		
2. SPANISH QUEEN #3	AMC 408903	7 2	P CLOSEN		
3.		2019	ž		
4.			A R		
5.		>< 1	67 6 6		
6.		N	and a sea		
7.		A NIZ	0		
8.		O co	in g anglag anglag		
9.		A 20			
10.					
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:	byl C.	g	\square		
LYNDON P. GRAVES	Lyndon H	Gra	ves		
(Owner's Name - Please Print) 449 S. COLT RD. #36	(Owner APACHE JUNCTION	r's Signature) AZ	85119		
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner	r's Signature)			
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner	's Signature)			
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner	's Signature)			
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		

(Continued on page 2)

Date and Time Run: 9/9/2019 3:54:44 PM

Serial

Page 1 of @{numberOfPages}

Range Section

02/02/2011 14 0030N 0100E

032

Subdiv

NW

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

Mining Claims

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Admin State: AZ **Geo State:** AZ **Claimant Name: GRAVES LYNDON P** Address: **12034 TURNER HILL RD** City: **ELKINS**

State: AR Zip: 72727-9271 Int Rel: CLAIMANT Customer ID: 2312166 Last Lead Serial Case Location Meridian Township County Dispostion

Туре

LODE

Assmt

Year

2019

Date

Number	Number	Claim Name
AMC405728	AMC405728	SPANISH QUEEN #1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

MARICOPA ACTIVE

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT CHE INT BUREAU OF LAND MANAG	EMENT	WOR	¢		FORM APPROVE OMB NO.: 1004-0 Expires: October 3	114
L						40:	5728
WHEN RECOR	DED, MAIL DOCUMENT T	0:				400	8902
NAME:	YNDON GRAVE	2	_				
	161 W APAGHE TR		0				
CITY, STATE, Z	P: PPACHE JUNCTION	J, AZ SST	20	F	OR CO	UNTY RECORDER'S	USE
		TIMIOLLA		200	00	V MURCHANN	
1. The unders improvement September	그는 사람이 가 없을 위한 것을 가 없었다.	RECEIPT N INIT. st \$100 ed, as the g contiguo	BLM-A per cla annual	SO** im wa assessionatented	<u>134</u> s experiment wo	nded for development ork for the assessment	nt, labor and
1. The unders improvement September MARIC	M IT MAY CONCERN: signed certifies that at leants, or equivalent value added $1, \frac{2013}{000}$ for the following 2000 , in the State	RECEIPT N INIT. st \$100 ed, as the g contigue of	BLM-A per cla annual ous unp 2170 Rg	2927 3C SO^{**} assession $assession assession assession ASee$	s exper nent wo mining Mer	Total due BLM \$ nded for development ork for the assessment claim(s), located in County Recordation	nt, labor and
1. The unders improvement September MARIC	M IT MAY CONCERN: signed certifies that at leants, or equivalent value added, $\frac{2013}{0PP}$ for the following of PP in the State	RECEIPT N INIT. st \$100 ed, as the g contigue of(Tp Exam	BLM-A per cla annual ous unp 2 1 7 0 Rg ple: 13N	$\frac{29373}{50}$ SO** $\frac{3}{50}$	s exper nent wo mining Mer	Total due BLM \$ ided for development ork for the assessment claim(s), located in	nt, labor and at year ending the County o
1. The unders improvement September MARIC BLM Serial No. AMC 405728 AMC 408900	M IT MAY CONCERN: signed certifies that at learners, or equivalent value added 1, $\frac{2013}{0}$ for the following 0PA, in the State Name of Claim SPANISH QUEEN # 1 SPANISH QUEEN # 2	RECEIPT N INIT. st \$100 ed, as the g contigue of (Tp Exam 03 N 03 N	BLM-A per cla annual ous unp 21 Z d Rg ple: 13N 1 UE 1 UE	$\frac{29379}{50}$ SO** $\frac{3}{50}$ $\frac{5}{50}$ $\frac{5}{50}$ $\frac{5}{50}$ $\frac{5}{50}$ $\frac{5}{50}$	s exper nent wo mining Mer	Total due BLM \$ nded for development ork for the assessment claim(s), located in County Recordation	nt, labor and at year ending the County o
1. The unders improvement September MARIC BLM Serial No. AMC 405728 AMC 408900	M IT MAY CONCERN: signed certifies that at leants, or equivalent value added $1, \frac{2013}{000}$ for the following 2000 , in the State	RECEIPT N INIT. st \$100 ed, as the g contigue of (Tp Exam 03 N 03 N	BLM-A per cla annual ous unp 21 Z d Rg ple: 13N 1 UE 1 UE	$\frac{29379}{50}$ SO** $\frac{3}{50}$ $\frac{5}{50}$ $\frac{5}{50}$ $\frac{5}{50}$ $\frac{5}{50}$ $\frac{5}{50}$	s experiment we mining	Total due BLM \$ nded for development ork for the assessment claim(s), located in County Recordation	nt, labor and at year ending the County o
1. The unders improvement September MARIC BLM Serial No. AMC 405728 AMC 408900	M IT MAY CONCERN: signed certifies that at learners, or equivalent value added 1, $\frac{2013}{0}$ for the following 0PA, in the State Name of Claim SPANISH QUEEN # 1 SPANISH QUEEN # 2	RECEIPT N INIT. st \$100 ed, as the g contigue of (Tp Exam 03 N 03 N	BLM-A per cla annual ous unp 21 Z d Rg ple: 13N 1 UE 1 UE	$\frac{937}{50}$ SO** $\frac{3}{2}$ $\frac{3}{2}$	Mer Mer 14 14	Total due BLM \$ nded for development ork for the assessment claim(s), located in County Recordation	nt, labor and at year ending the County o
1. The unders improvement September MARIC BLM Serial No. AMC 405728 AMC 408900	M IT MAY CONCERN: signed certifies that at learners, or equivalent value added 1, $\frac{2013}{0}$ for the following 0PA, in the State Name of Claim SPANISH QUEEN # 1 SPANISH QUEEN # 2	RECEIPT N INIT. st \$100 ed, as the g contigue of (Tp Exam 03 N 03 N	BLM-A per cla annual ous unp 21 Z d Rg ple: 13N 1 UE 1 UE	$\frac{937}{50}$ SO** $\frac{3}{2}$ $\frac{3}{2}$	Mer Mer 14 14	Total due BLM \$ nded for development ork for the assessment claim(s), located in County Recordation	nt, labor and at year ending the County o
1. The unders improvement September MARIC BLM Serial No. AMC 405728 AMC 408900	M IT MAY CONCERN: signed certifies that at learners, or equivalent value added 1, $\frac{2013}{0}$ for the following 0PA, in the State Name of Claim SPANISH QUEEN # 1 SPANISH QUEEN # 2	RECEIPT N INIT. st \$100 ed, as the g contigue of (Tp Exam 03 N 03 N	BLM-A per cla annual ous unp 21 Z d Rg ple: 13N 1 UE 1 UE	$\frac{937}{50}$ SO** $\frac{3}{2}$ $\frac{3}{2}$	Mer Mer 14 14	Total due BLM \$ nded for development ork for the assessment claim(s), located in County Recordation	nt, labor and at year ending the County o

5013 04 01 350 15

BITW VS 2014 E OELICE BITW VS 2014 E



(Continued on page 2)

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
SHAFT- SPANISH QUEEN #1	#200	JUNE 2013
TUNNEL SPANISH QUEEN #2	\$ 100	JUPE 2013
TUNNEL SPANISH QUEEN #3	# 200	JUNE 2013

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) LYNDON GRAVES	Current Mailing Address (please print) A61 W. APACHE TPL#410 APACHE JUNCTION, AZ 85120
LYNDON GRAVES I	461 W. APACHE TRL #410 APACHE JUNCTION, AZ 85120

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) LTNDON GRAVES	Current Mailing Address (please print) AGL W. A PACHE TRL # 410 APACHE JUNGTION, AZSSIJ				
	_				

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of <u>FEB</u> 2th, 20 1, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3)

markings sufficient to appropriate J designate the corner of the claim to Willch it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury un foregoing statements are true and correct:	der the laws	of the	State of _	ARIZON	A that the	
- Synder PG		Date:	12/10	2013		
(Signature of person responsible for above	statement)			·	1	
Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a cr agency of the United States any false, fictitious or frau	Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.					
	Notary Blo	CK				
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this _	<u></u> da	y of <u>)</u>	cembe	20 K	3	
By: Recine Nelecontection	- -					

By: KULIUL ALLUMATON	
(Signature of Affiant)	
Title: Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: Scot 22 2017	RACHEL NEELAMKAVIL Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County
	My Comm. Expires Sep 22, 2017

INSTRUCTIONS

- This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work.

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43 U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.56(b) and (c).

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM s processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information, which may result in forfeiture of the maining claim(s) by the claimant.

THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:

Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has been requested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.

PHOEHIX, ARIZONA DEC 10 U N

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

2927934

Transaction #: 3015224 Date of Transaction: 12/10/2013

CUSTOMER:

LYNDON GRAVES 461 W APACHE TRL # \$410 APACHE JUNCTION,AZ 85120-3904 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC405728/\$30.00	POL (3) 2013	- n/a -	30.00
TOTAL:					\$30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION						
1	AMOUNT:	30.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A		
	TYPE:	CASH	RECEIVED:	12/10/2013		
		GRAVES, LYNDON 461 W APACHE TRL # \$410 APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85120-3904	US			

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-4 (January 2017) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020 DS72
AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK	
WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:	
NAME: LYNDON GRAVES	
ADDRESS: 12034 TURNER HILL R.	
CITY, STATE, ZIP: ELKINS, AR. 72727	FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims	
x \$10/claim	
Total due BLM \$	

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, <u>2019</u> for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of <u>MARICOPA</u>, in the State of <u>NRIZONA</u>.

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Тр	Rg mple: 13N	Sec	Mer	County Recordation	Co. Recording
			inple: 15P	3E 14 W	IDIVI	Book and Page No.	Date
AM (405728	SPANISH QUEEN #1	03N	IOE	32	14		
						PHC 2019	8
2						OE J	14
						NIX XIX	AR -
						28 AF	CEN
						2019 JAN 28 P 12: 0 PHOENIX, ARIZONA	O M M
							013.
						60	

#4358365

SW

(Continued on page 2)

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
TUNEL	\$100	SEPT. 2018

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) LYNDON GRAVES	Current Mailing Address (please print) 12034 TURNER HILL RD, ELICINS, AR 72727
••• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
L'IND ON GRAVES	12034 TURNER FILL RD. ELKINS AR 7273
	ί το co
The undersigned testifies that or	n the date of FEB. 220, 2011, all monuments

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of $\underline{FEB} \cdot \underline{Z^{PO}}$, 20<u>11</u>, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3)

(Form 3830-4, page 2)

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under a	the laws of the	e State of	Arkans	$\underline{\mathcal{M}}$ that the
foregoing statements are true and correct:) 1.	
Lyndef	Date:	121	24/18	
(Signature of person responsible for above statem	nent)			

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this day of	seconter 2018
By: Kenneth Walpa Carter (Signature of Affiant)	$\int_{-\infty}^{\infty} \frac{1}{2\pi i 1$
Title: Notary Rubelic	
My Commission Expires: 11-20-2024	

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereinder 33 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 3. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work.

(Continued on page 4)

USPS TRACKING#

First-Class Mail Postage & Fees Paid USPS Permit No. G-10

9590 9402 4220 8121 1596 67

United States Postal Service • Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box• LINDON GRAVES 12034 TURNER HILL PD-ELKINS, AR. 72727

	44 777	
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEL	.IVERY
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 	A. Signature X B. Received by (Printed Name)	C. Date of Delivery
1. Article Addressed to: BURGAN OF LAND MEMT. ONE NORTH CENTRAL #800 PHOEN IX, ARIZONA \$5004-4417	D. Is delivery address different from ite If YES, enter delivery address belo	
9590 9402 4220 8121 1596 67 2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 115 0640 0002 2608 0445	Adult Signature Adult Signature Restricted Delivery Certified Mail® Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Collect on Delivery Collect on Delivery I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Priority Mail Express® Registered Mail™ Registered Mail Restricted Delivery Return Receipt for Merchandise Signature Confirmation Restricted Delivery
PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053	Dom	estic Return Receipt

FROZA MROEL MILL ELKUS, AR 72727





1000



2608 0445 10000 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ONE NORTH CENTRAL # 800 # SHOLT AN 2 BLM AZ STATE OFFICE PHOENIX, AZ 85004-44 28

ARIZONA

J ü 08

85004-4427

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

4358365

Transaction #: 4475448 **Date of Transaction:** 01/30/2019

CUSTOMER:

LYNDON GRAVES 12034 TURNER HILL RD ELKINS,AR 72727-9271 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC405728/\$10.00	POL 2018/1	- n/a -	10.00
TOTAL:					\$10.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	01/28/2019				
	CHECK NO:	: 25182798118						
		: GRAVES, LYNDON 12034 TURNER HILL RD ELKINS AR 72727-9271 US						

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.



Login ID 5957 Entry Date03/13/2019 Total Amount\$10.00

Original Order Items

Line	Order#	AuthNos	TransDate	Action	Amount	CostCtr	R Org	BPD Year	Fund
1	4475448	AMC405728 🗸	01/30/2019	MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED	\$10.00	LLAZ920000	LLAZ920000	2019	XXXL65001

Order Items To Be Generated for Transfer

Lir	e Order#	AuthNos	TransDate	Action	Amount	CostCtr	R Org	BPD Year	Fund
1	4475448	AMC405728 🗸	3/13/2019	MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED	\$-10.00	LLAZ920000	LLAZ920000	2019	XXXL650(
2	4475448	~	3/13/2019	NONREFUNDABLE PROCESSING FEE	\$10.00	LLAZ920000	LLAZ920000	2019	19XL1109

MAR 1 3 2019 Π

POOR QUALITY

The following pages are scanned at the best possible quality setting. The original pages are of poor quality and this is the best possible reproduction.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS** (MASS) Serial Register Page

.....

#2.4

RunDate/Time: 03/07/19 11:35 AM

.

01 05-10-1872 Case Type 3 Commodity: Claim Name: Case Disposit Required Mair	84101: L SPANISH tion: ACT	otal Acres 20.660	Serial Number AMC405728 Lead File Number AMC405728		
Name & Addre	2.5.5				Int Rel
GRAVES LYNDO	ON P	12034 TURNER HILL R	D ELKINS, AR 7272.	7-9271	CLAIMANT
County/State	5	District			
MARICOPA Cou		PHOENIX DO			
<u>Mer Two Rno</u>	Sec	Subdivision			
14 0030N 010		NW			
11 00300 010	01 052				
Act Date	Code	Action Text	Action Remarks		Receipt Number
02/02/2011	403	LOCATION DATE			
02/22/2011	395	RECORDATION NOTICE RECD	1		2297250
06/11/2018	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2019		
08/11/2017	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2018		
12/18/2017	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2017		4045949
08/26/2016	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2017		1010519
12/13/2016	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2016		3722513
05/22/2015	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2016		
09/18/2015	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2015		3396219
07/31/2014	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2015		
12/22/2014	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2014		3195813
08/12/2013	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2014		
12/11/2013	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2013		2927934
08/10/2012	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2013		
11/20/2012	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2012		2693246
08/18/2011	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2012		2408901
08/18/2011	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2011		2408901
02/22/2011	484	LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN	2011		2297250
01/28/2019	392	MONIES RECEIVED	\$10.00;1		4358365
07/26/2016	170	ADDRESS CHANGE FILED	FROM WVR		
		LAND STATUS CHECKED			
02/22/2011	501	ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE	AMC405728;		
Line Nr	Remarks				

Page: 1 of 1

STAR VIS 21VIE OFFICE RECEIVED

PE : II A F - AAM 8105 +

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

COPY NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY		Receipt	
ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200	No:	4391665	
Transaction #: 4509511 Date of Transaction: 03/07/2019			
CUSTOMER:			
LYNDON GRAVES 12034 TURNER HILL RD ELKINS,AR 72727-9271 US			

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC405728/\$5.00	ADDITIONAL POL FEES	- n/a -	5.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	AL:	\$5.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION						
1	AMOUNT:	5.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A			
	TYPE:	CASH	RECEIVED:	03/07/2019			
		GRAVES, LYNDON 12034 TURNER HILL RD ELKINS AR 72727-9271 US					

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Manually Earned 1/ R# 4358365 0100 RE AC -180 MAR 1 3 2019 PR

Login ID 5957 Entry Date03/13/2019 Total Amount\$5.00

Original Order Items

Line	Order#	AuthNos	TransDate	Action	Amount	CostCtr	R Org	BPD Year	Fund
1	4509511	AMC405728 🗸	03/07/2019	MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED	\$5.00	LLAZ920000	LLAZ920000	2019	XXXL65001

Order Items To Be Generated for Transfer

Lin	e Order#	AuthNos	TransDate	Action	Amount	CostCtr	R Org	BPD Year	Fund
1	4509511	AMC405728 🗸	3/13/2019	MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED	\$-5.00	LLAZ920000	LLAZ920000	2019	XXXL650(
2	4509511	~	3/13/2019	NONREFUNDABLE PROCESSING FEE	\$5.00	LLAZ920000	LLAZ920000	2019	19XL1109

MAR 13 2019

				4	05728
Form 3830-2	ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTER	IOR		Ý	08902
(January 2017)	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEM		1	FORM APPF	
	MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERT			OMB NO. 10 Expires: Januar	04-0114
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAG	GE 2	A MIL	SAPITOS. Surfut	y 51, 2020
	iver is filed for the assessment year beginning on Sep all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims mber 1.2018				United States
3. The undersigned hav	e performed the assessment work required by law for				
	t file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau lerstand that if the assessment work obligation has no				
	hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the I			5 m then mist ass	essment year only
	lerstand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed of			naintenance fee, a	ind that a notice o
	se sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the D lerstand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C.			a false, fictitious	or fraudulent
document with the B	LM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison t	erm not to exceed five year	ars, or both.		, or induduitint
. The mining claims, r	nill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payme	nt of the maintenance fee	s is requested are:		
	CLAIM OR SITE NAME		BLM RECORI	DATION SERI	AL NUMBER
. Spanish Queen		\checkmark	AMC405728		
2. Spanish Queen			AMC408902		
3. Spanish Queen	# 3		AMC408903		
1.					
5.					
5.				2018 PHO	Z
7.				EN	
3.				×	20 0 0
Э.				<u>></u>	<u> </u>
10.				D Z	50
The owner(s) (claimants)) of the above mining claims and sites are:			8: 4	
		1 0	$O(\Gamma)$	00	-
Lyndon P. Graves		dy	h). M]
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	0	(Owners S	-	
12034 Turner Hill F		Elkins		AR	72727
	(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
			(0)		
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Si	ignature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Si	gnature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(Stata)	(7in Codo)
	(owned 5 maining Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
	44	TEREA			
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	CD 0 7 0040	(Owner's Si	gnature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	EP 0 7 2018	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
Continued on page 2)	BY	m		(state)	
summed on page af	And a Community	1			F1/1

R

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



NOTICES

The Privacy Act and 43 CFR 2.223(d) require that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to verify that the owner(s) (claimants(s)) of a mining claim has/have complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 and is/are entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.231(b) and (c). EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 for those claimants qualified to request the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the maintenance fee waiver request, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim or site by the claimant.

The Paperwork Reduction Act requires us to inform you that:

. .

The BLM collects this information to determine whether or not you are qualified for waiver of maintenance fees.

Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 20 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), Mail Stop 401 LS, 1849 C St., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

GRAVES 2034 TURNERS HILL RD ELKINS NR 72727 RECEI 2018 JUN 1 BLM

What has a state of the second





BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ONE N. CENTRAL AVE # 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004

85004-442700

strange strang

Form 3830-4 (January 2017)	UNIT STATES DEPARTMEN . OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT		FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020
AFF	FIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WOR	ĸĸ	408902
			405728
WHEN REC	CORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:		
NAME:	LYNDON GRAVES		
ADDRESS:	12034 TURNER HILLRD.		
CITY, STATI	E, ZIP: ELKINS, AR. 72727	FOR C	OUNTY RECORDER'S USE
			No. of Claims3
			x \$10/claim

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, <u>201%</u> for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of <u>MARICOPA</u>, in the State of <u>ARICOPA</u>.

		Тр	Rg	Sec	Mer	County Recordation	Co. Recording
BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Example: 13N 5E 14 MDM			1DM	Book and Page No.	Date
AMY: 405728	SPANISH QUEEN#1	0030N	OLDE	032	iA	•	
AMC 408902	SPANISH QUEEN #2	0030N	DIODE	032	14		
ANK 408903	SPANISH QUEEN #3	0030N	OWE	032	14		
•						2017	22
						- met	3
							C C C
						AR F	EIVE
						ENIX, ARIZONA	OFF
						$\rightarrow 23$	n m

4045949

DEC 2 7 2017

RAM

(Continued on page 2)

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
TUPPELS, DIGS 1500 FACH CLAIM	A5000	May 2017

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) LYNDGN GRAVES	Current Mailing Address (please print) 12034 TURNER HIWRD. ELKINS, AR 72727

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) LYNDON GRAJES	Current Mailing Address (please print) 12034 TURNER HILL RD. ELKINS, AR. 72727				
	$> $ \sim $>$				
The undersigned testifies that on					

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of <u>MARCH</u> <u>1A</u>, 20<u>11</u>, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3)
markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of <u>ANAASAS</u> foregoing statements are true and correct: <u>(Signature of person responsible for above statement)</u> <u>Date:</u> <u>12-11-2017</u>	that the
Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any depart agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurise	nent or liction.
Notary Block	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this day of day of 20 17	
By: Mayle Stahnen	
(Signature of Affiant) Title: Chick Chick Chick	
My Commission Expires: 2-18-18 EXPIRES: February 11 Washington Court Washington Court	364467 3, 2018

INSTRUCTIONS

- This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.

ARIZΦΗΛ

т 1

ÿ

N

w

 \square

(Form 3830-4, page 3)

9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or by other affidavit of assessment work.

(Continued on page 4)

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.223(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43 U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.231(b) and (c).

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:

Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has been requested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.





United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

No:

4045949

Receipt

Transaction #: 4157315 Date of Transaction: 12/19/2017

CUSTOMER:

LYNDON GRAVES 12034 TURNER HILL RD ELKINS,AR 72727-9271 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-	POL 2017/3		30.00
			TOT	AL:	\$30.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION				
1	AMOUNT:	30.00	POSTMARKED: N/A		
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED: 12/18/2017		
	CHECK NO:	24535942874	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	NAME:	GRAVES, LYNDON 12034 TURNER HILL RD ELKINS AR 72727-9271 US			

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

ant.					40570
	L ED STATES				40572
Form 3830-2 (January 2017)	DEPARTMEN I OF THE INTER BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEM	+ / (141	FORMARD	
(*******	MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERT	/ /		FORM APPR OMB NO. 100	
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAG		(Rign)	Expires: Januar	
 The undersigned ar of America on Sept The undersigned ha the undersigned mutanesigned undersigned un	raiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on Sep and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims tember 1, 2017	s, mill, or tunnel sites loca r each mining claim listed a of Land Management (B by yet come due under 30 t December 30th following t on this waiver and be waive ecember 30th following the 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, erm not to exceed five year	ted and maintained prior to filing this v LM) by the Decemb J.S.C. 28 (for those he filing of this waiv ed from payment o he filing of this waiv , the filing or record rs, or both.	on Federal lands in the vaiver and understand th ber 30th following the fi claims in their first asse ver. f the maintenance fee, an ver.	nat by filing this fi ling of this waive essment year only nd that a notice of
	CLAIM OR SITE NAME			CORDATION CERTA	
		./		CORDATION SERIA	AL NUMBER
SPANISH QUE		V	AMC405728	3	
2. SPANISH QUE			AMC408902		
3. SPANISH QUE	EEN #3		AMC408903		
1.					11-1
5.				72	
5.				0 -	
7.				- NG	-128 EXT
3.				× -	ER
).				2	TE
10.				N	
10.				<u><u></u> <u></u></u>	1
The owner(s) (claimant	ts) of the above mining claims and sites are:			> 08	CE.
		\cap	$\cap ($	n .	
LYNDON P. GRA	VES	Link	~ t.	1	
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	0	(Owp	er's Signature)	
12034 TURNER I	HILL RD.	ELKINS		AR	72727
	(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Own	er's Signature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(0)	er's Signature)	
			(Own	or 5 Signature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
				(State)	(21) Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	103	(Own	er's Signature)	
		483 NT	EREN		
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
Continued on page 2)		AUG	3 1 2017		
			Then W		
		BY:	M		,

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	ner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	ner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	ner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



(Continued on page 3)

(Form 3830-2, page 2)

NOTICES

The Privacy Act and 43 CFR 2.223(d) require that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to verify that the owner(s) (claimants(s)) of a mining claim has/have complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 and is/are entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.231(b) and (c). EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 for those claimants qualified to request the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the maintenance fee waiver request, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim or site by the claimant.

The Paperwork Reduction Act requires us to inform you that:

4. ~* ×.

The BLM collects this information to determine whether or not you are qualified for waiver of maintenance fees.

Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 20 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), Mail Stop 401 LS, 1849 C St., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.



(Form 3830-2, page 3)

GRAVES 12034 TUNER HILLRD ELKINS, AR 72727

MORTHWEST AR PADE AR 727 1 L DB ALIG 2017 PM



BLM AT STATE DEFICE 2011 AUG 11 P 3: 08 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ONE NO. CENTRAL ANESUTTE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004

8500484427

Fòrm 3830-4 (October 2013)

UNIT TATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 405728 Expires: October 31, 2016 408902

WHEN RE	CORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:
NAME:	LYNDON GRAVES
ADDRESS:	461 W. APACHE TRL. 410
CITY, STAT	E, ZIP: APACHE JUNCTION AZ
	95120

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

	No. of Claims	3
	x \$10/claim	
	Total due BLM \$	30
æ	F Rec 3722	5/3

DEC 1 5 2016 R Am

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, <u>2017</u> for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of <u>MARICOPA</u>, in the State of <u>ARICOPA</u>.

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Exa	Rg	Sec 5E 14 M	Mer	County Recordation Book and Page No.	Date
		30N	IOE	32	14	book and I age 110.	Date
MC 408902	SPANISH QUEEN #1 SPANISH QUEEN #2 SPANISH QUEEN #3	30N	IDE	32	14		
mc408903	SPANISH Q LEW #3	30N	IDE	32	14		
				1.1.75			
							- 77
						H	919 M
							REC REC
							w
						218	D
						0	2
							5

(Continued on page 2)

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
TUNNELS		

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) LYNDON GRAVES	Current Mailing Address (please print) 1203A TURNER HILL RD ELKINS, AR. 72727

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) LYNDON GRAVES	Current Mailing Address (please print) 461 w. APACHE TRL, #410	APACHE JUNCTION, AZ 85120
		1
		2016
	•	
		E T
	e ett	4A 2 6
The undersigned testifies that on the	e date of MARCH ZAth, 2	011, all monuments

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of <u>MARCH</u> <u>7AW</u>, 2011, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3)

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of <u>A</u> foregoing statements are true and correct: <u>Date:</u> <u>Date:</u> <u>12</u> (Signature of person responsible for above statement)	$\frac{24015}{6 20 6}$ that the
Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to an	to make to any department or matter within its jurisdiction.
Notary Block	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this day of December	2016
By: Levela Jeouette Donis	
Title: <u>hotary Elkins Destrict Court</u> LIN	CIAL SEAL - #123/7702 DA JEANETTE DAVIS DTARY PUBLIC-ARKANSAS MADISON COUNTY DMMISSION EXPIRES: 07-20-20

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims fixed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work.

(Continued on page 4)

i. . . .

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43 U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.56(b) and (c).

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:

Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has been requested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.



RLN TETERS PHOENIX, ARIZONA,

POIS OB40 0004 4323 6069 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGE MENT I N. CENTRAL AUE. #800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004

ZATES RVICE :

000

61 W ARACHE TRL #410 ABI W ARACHE TRL #410 APROAL JUNCTON, NZ 85820

85004\$4427 C041

85004

U.S. POSTAGE PAID ELKINS, AR 72727 DEC 06, 16 AMOUNT

\$6.47

R2305E125324-03



_իմիիկեսովիլոնիկըուցերմիիներելինիորիիովուներինիները

85004\$4427 CO41

~ ur Flot

and the second

12

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3827661 **Date of Transaction:** 12/14/2016

CUSTOMER:

LYNDON GRAVES 461 W APACHE TRL # \$410 APACHE JUNCTION,AZ 85120-3904 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC405728/\$30.00	POL (3)	- n/a -	30.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	30.00 POSTMARKED: 12/06/2016					
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	12/13/2016			
	CHECK NO:	19593565200					
		GRAVES, LYNDON 461 W APACHE TRL # \$410 APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85120-3904	US				

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

ransaction: 12/14/2016 C

No:

3722513

Receipt

A		T		
CLAIM OR SITE NAME	/		RDATION SERIA	AL NUMBER
I. SPANISH QUEEN #1	V	AMC405728	and a second of the second	
2. SPANISH QUEEN #2		AMC408902	in the second	
3. SPANISH QUEEN #3		AMC408903	2016 PH	5
4.			e s	P
i.			ZP	U.E.O
j.			26	SE
,			ARIA	- m D
3.			8:	7
).			A W	C:
10.				
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	art	(Owner's	Signature)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	0	(Owner)	Signature)	
12034 TURNER HILL RD.	ELKINS		AR	72727
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's	Signature)	
		/		
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's	Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's	Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	TER	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
Continued on page 2)		LE	SEP_1 []	N

The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States 2 of America on September 1, 2016

3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), 4 a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent 6.

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2016 and ending on September 1, 2017

U DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

D STATES

FORM API

OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016

VED

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Form 3830-2 (October 2013)

Ł,

1.

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	ARIZ D
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature) ↔
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

NOTICES

The Privacy Act and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to verify that the owner(s) (claimants(s)) of a mining claim has/have complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 and is/are entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.56(b) and (c). EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 for those claimants qualified to request the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the maintenance fee waiver request, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim or site by the claimant.

The Paperwork Reduction Act requires us to inform you that:

. .

The BLM collects this information to determine whether or not you are qualified for waiver of maintenance fees.

Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 20 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), Mail Stop 401 LS, 1849 C St., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.

BLM ARECEIVED BLM ARECEIVED 2016 JUL 26 A 8: 37 PHOENIX, ARIZONA

FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016
408902
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE
No. of Claims 3 x \$10/claim $30,22$ Total due BLM \$ $30,22$ C # $339(02/9)$

1. The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, <u>2015</u> for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of <u>MARICOPA</u>, in the State of <u>MAZONA</u>.

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim			Sec N 5E 14 N	Mer 1DM	County Recordation Book and Page No.	Date
AMC405728	SPANISH QUEEN #1	032	IDE	32	14		
AMK 408902	SPANISH QUEEN 42	03N	IOE	32	14		
14mc 408903	SPANISH QUEEN #1 SPANISH QUEEN #2 SPANISH QUEEN #3	03 N	OE	32	14		
						- 2	3
						PHOE	M
						SEP I	REC 7 S
						. AP	BVIE
						ARIZO	
						NA NA	ICE
						6	



(Continued on page 2)

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
TUNNEL - SPANISH QUEEN #1	\$150	MAY 2015
TUNNEL - SPANISH QUEEN #2	\$150	MAY 2015
TUNNEL - SPANISH OUEEN#3	1,150	MAY 2015

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
LYNDON GERVES	<u>A61 W. APACHE TRL # 410, APACHE JUNCTION</u> , AZ8560
LYNDON GERVES IF	<u>A61 W. APACHE TRL # A10, APACHE JUNCTION</u> , AZ857

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please p	rint)		
LYNDON GRAVES	461 W. NPACHETRL#40	NANCHE	JUNGION	A28511
		• •		
			PL 20	
		E,	5 3	
······································		Z		
		—— 	8	
·		RIZ	En C	
		NO		
		3	J (1	
The undersigned testifies that on the	he date of FEB ZNUL	, 20 <u> </u>	<u>)</u> , all monun	
required by law were erected upon it	te subject claim(s), and all notices requir re in place, and at said date, each corner	-	-	

(Continued on page 3)

5.

- 1

(Form 3830-4, page 2)

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of foregoing statements are true and correct: (Signature of person responsible for above statement)	
Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations	• • • •
Notary Block	1 ~
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this <u>12</u> day of <u>34</u> By: <u>(Signature of Affiant)</u>	20_15
Title: <u>Potory</u> My Commission Expires: <u>SEF 27, 2017</u>	GEOBGE R. MORSE Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Sep 27, 2017 Commission # FF 041705

INSTRUCTIONS

- This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims lister.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this of any other affidavit of assessment work.

. **,***

3



RECEIVED BLM AZ STATE OFFICE 2015 SEP 18 P 2: 51 PHDENIX. ARIZONA

GRAVES 461 W. APACHE TRL #410 APACHE JUNCTION, AZ. 85120

BUREAN OF LAND MANAGEMENT I N. CENTRAL ANE. #800 PHOENIX, AZ. 85004-9427

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3396219

Transaction #: 3494724 Date of Transaction: 09/21/2015

•

CUSTOMER:

LYNDON GRAVES 461 W APACHE TRL # \$410 APACHE JUNCTION,AZ 85120-3904 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC405728/\$30.00	POL - 3 2015	- n/a -	30.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION								
1	AMOUNT:	30.00	POSTMARKED:	09/14/2015				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	09/18/2015				
	CHECK NO:	51129296280						
		E: GRAVES, LYNDON 461 W APACHE TRL # \$410 APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85120-3904 US						

REMARKS	
 INLIVIAINIS	

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

4	10	5	7	2	8
4	10	80	7	0	2

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: October 31, 2016

Form 3830-2 (October 2013)

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

U

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

ED STATES

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2015 and ending on September 1, 2016.

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2015.

3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

	CLAIM OR SITE NAME	/	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1.	SPANISH QUEEN #1	V	405728
2.	SPANISH QUEEN #2		408902
3.	SPANISH QUEEN #2 SPANISH QUEEN #3		408903
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

LYNDON GRAVES

(Owner's Name - Please Print) AGI W. APACHE TRAIL #410

(Owner's Mailing Address)

Synd 9		
(Owner's Sig	(nature)	
APACHE JUNCTION	AZ	85120
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)			
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	r's Signature)		
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	C(State) (Zip Code)		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	r's Signature)		
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)		
ontinued on page 2)	INTEREN			



NW-R2 9/2

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)			
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	ner's Signature)		
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owi	ner's Signature)	<u></u>	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	- (Zip Code)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	ner's Signature)		
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

When Recorded Return Document to:

LYNDON GI	LAVES
461 WAPACHE	TRALL #410
APACHE JUNC	FION, AZ.
	85120

Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: (702) 839-8219

E-mail address: 14ndanp graves 24ahoo, som

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK		PHC	2014	
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>MARICOPA</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>LYNDON GRAVES</u>	BLM Date Stamp	ENIX,	DEC 22	. PECE
3. Reside at (Address) 120 34 TURNER HULL PS		ARIZO	2 T	IVED
City ELKINS County WASHINGTON		A IA		- 5
State <u>M</u> Zip <u>72727</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subj U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statement	ect to the provision	ns and p	enalties	of 18

correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

		(optional) Mining District; _	MARICOPA	County,	Arizona.	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	405728	SPANISH QUEEN#1				
2	408902	SPANISH QUEN#2				
3	408903	SPANISH QUEEN#3				
4						
5						
6						

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2



		2011	-
BLM		J 50	
Date Stamp		22	
		U	
			
	للمستناد	с- 0-	

4

7			
8			
9			
10			

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{\sqrt{3}}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{\sqrt{4}}$ at least $\underline{300}$, $\underline{00}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

LINDON GRAVES JR. LYO	NDON GRAVES, SR.				
8. That the work and improvements performed were:					
9. Dated: 12/15/2014 Signature:	Pa				
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this day of day of 20					
By: PINKY NRUPAL PATER Notary Public Run My Commission Expires APRIL 30,201	PINKY NRUPAL PATEL MY COMMISSION #FF013217 EXPIRES April 30, 2017				
Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office www.az.blm.gov	No. of Claims: 3 $x $10 = 30.22 Check No.: $M \cdot O$ Init. $A \cdot H$ - Receipt No.: $31,958/3$ For BLM Use Only				
	Ecome MCE109				

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

L.GRNES ALL W APACHE TRL #410 APACHE JUNCTION, AZ 85120 F REFICE 2014 DEC 22 P 1: 36 PHOENIX, ARIZONA

7014 200 0001 1920 7451

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ONE N. CENTRAL AUE #800 PHOGNIX, AZ. 85004-4427

ATTN: SUE CRUZ

85004442700

، «المرد بين المراجعة المراجعة المرجعة المرجعة المراجعة المرجعة المرجعة المرجعة المرجعة المرجعة المرجعة المرجع

ATTN : SUE CRUZ



United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3289230 Date of Transaction: 12/23/2014

CUSTOMER:

LYNDON GRAVES 461 W APACHE TRL # \$410 APACHE JUNCTION, AZ 85120-3904 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC405728/\$30.00	POL (3) 2014	- n/a -	30.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	AL:	\$30.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION				
1	AMOUNT:	30.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A	
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	12/22/2014	
	CHECK NO:	17115304855			
		GRAVES, LYNDON 12034 TURNER HILL RD ELKINS AR 72727 US			

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.



Receipt

No:

3195813

http://ilmnirm0ap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

Form 3830-2 (October 2013)

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is led for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2014 and ending on September 1, 2015

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2014

3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to [2] ling this waiver and understand that by [2] ling this form, 🗆 the undersigned inust a lean af davit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the a ling of this waiver. 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work (obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 128 (for those claims in their () rst assessment war only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the cling of this waiver. 5. The undersigned understand that mill and funnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be 2 led with the BLM by the December 30th following the 2 ling of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the 7 ling or recording of a false, 7 ctitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a 2 ne of up to \$250,000, a prison ferm not to exceed 2 ve years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

		CLAIM OR SI	FE NAME		BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1.	SPANISH	QUEEN	#1	-	AMC405728 V
2.	SPANISH	QUEEN	# 2		AMC 408902
3.	SPANISH	QUEEN	#3		AMC 408903
4.					
5.					
6.					
7.					
8.					
9.					
10.					

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

LYNDON GRAVES	Part and	1
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's	S(gnature)
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	U AZ (State) (Zip:Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's	Signature)
	-483 (Omior s	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	Construction of the second s	(State) (Zip:Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's	Signature)
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)

tmc 408 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016

the 405A

ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)	
	<u> </u>		
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)□	(State)□	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)	
		B	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(ZipCode)
	<u> </u>		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip/Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, a ctitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This fortic cation is made under the provisions of 43 (U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 (U.S.C. § 28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 (CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must 211 in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must all in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and funnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.



FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Continued on page 3)

(Form:3830-2, [page:2)

GRAVES ALLI W. APACHE TRL # 101-410 APACHE JUNCTION, AZ 85120 BURGANNE BURGAN NORTHWEST AR P&DF AR 727 1 T 28 JUL 2014 PM ONE NO. CENTRAL AUE. #800 PHOENIX, RZ 85004-4427



ATTN: SUSIE CRUZ

List of Proprietors
GRAVES LYNDON P[2312166], 800 W APACHE TRL LOT 3A, , APACHE JUNCTION, AZ, 851203929, P, MATCHED
Cprevious Address
Select Cancel

.

Customer Name Update Screen

System ID:MC						
Name: GRAVES LYNDON P	Lookup					
Proprietor #: 2312166	Renumber To:					
Category: P - PRIVATE						
Address: 461 W APACHE TRL # 101-410						
City: APACHE JUNCTION	Address Undated					
State: AZ 💌	ENTERED INTO COMPUTER					
Zip: 851203904	ENTERED INTO COMPOLER					
☐ UNDELIVERABLE						
Email:	NTEREN					
	I TENEN					
	Ve/Override DataFlux					
Save Sav	ve/Override DataFlux					
Delete	Renumber BY: 15					
Customer details successfully s	aved for Customer Id 2312166					
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	SEP 19 2	1013 pB	(Owner's Signature)		3/93
--	---	---	---	--	---	--
		ENIERED	INTO COMP	VILO		61
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	TROPILIT	(City)	Sta	ate)] - €9	(Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's Signature)	2	VED
				WiX,	63 10	CE CE
	(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)		nte)	(Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's Signature)	20	B
<u></u>	(Owner's Mailing Address)	<i>_</i> _	(City)	(Sta		(Zip Code)
800 W. API	WHE TRAIL #3A	L.	IPACKE JUN.		Z	85120
	s) of the above mining claims and sites are: <u>6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7</u>	/	Lynd	(Owner's Signature)		
10.						
9.						
8.						
7.						
5. 6.						
4.						
3. SPANIS	H QUEEN #3		A	MC 4089	03	
2. SPANI			A	mc 40890		
1. SPANIS	H QUEEN #1		/ A	MC 40572	18	
	CLAIM OR SITE NAME		В	LM RECORDATION S		NUMBER
 The undersigned an of America on Sept The undersigned ha the undersigned mu The undersigned un a notice of intent to The undersigned un intent to hold for th The undersigned un document with the b 	d all related for the usessment year beginn ember 1, <u>2013</u> . ve performed the assessment work required st file an affidavit of assessment work with derstand that if the assessment work obligan hold reciting this condition must be recorded derstand that mill and tunnel sites may also ese sites is required to be filed with the BLM derstand and acknowledge that pursuant to BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from	ing claims . mill, or tur by law for each mining the Bureau of Land Ma tion has not yet come d d by the December 30t be listed on this waive 4 by the December 30tl 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 a prison term not to ex	and sites located and ma g claim listed prior to fili nagement (BLM) by the ue under 30 U.S.C. 28 (f h following the filing of r and be waived from pa h following the filing of U.S.C. 1001, the filing of exceed five years, or both.	intained on Federal lands ing this waiver and unders December 30th following for those claims in their fir this waiver. yment of the maintenance this waiver. or recording of a false, fict	tand that the filing st assessr fee, and	by filing this form g of this waiver. nent year only), that a notice of
1 This small miner w	aiver is filed for the assessment year beginn		013 and ending on S	Amc 489	02	
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2		N (2)2	Expires: A	OMB NO. 1004-011 Expires: August 31, 2	
(November 2010)	BUREAU OF LAND MA	NAGEMENT	1250	FORM	APPROV	
Form 3830-2	DEPARTMEN I OF THE	Junion				

(Continued on page 2)

.

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
B K K			
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)			
	(Owr	er's Signature)	
(Øwner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

FOU W APALLIE TRL #JA APACHE JUNCTION, AZ 85120

NORTH TEXAS TX F&DC DALLAS TX 750 07 AUG 2013 FM 6 L

BLM AV STATE ALTER ALTER

BUREAU OF LAND MWAGGMENT ONE NORTH CONTRAL AVE #800 PROENIX, AZ 85004-4427



GRAVES FOU W APALLE TRL #JA APACHE JUNCTION, AZ 85120

NORTH TEXAS TX P&DC DALLAS TX 750 07 AUG 2013 PM 6 L



* . . .

Bank Swallow

BUREAU OF LAND MURGEMENT ONE NORTH CONTRAL AVE # 800 PROENIX, AZ 85004-4427

BLM AZ SCEIVED CELICE BLM AZ SCEIVED CELICE 7013 AUG 12 PM 2: 35

85004442700

GRAVES FOU W APALLE TRL #JA APACHE JUNCTION, AZ 85120

NORTH TEXAS TX P&DC DALLAS TX 750 07 AUG 2013 PM 6 L



Bank Swallov

BUREAU OF LAND MWAGEMENT UNE NORTH CONTRAL AVE #800 PADENIX, AZ 85004-4427

BLM AV SCEIVED FICE THIS AND 12 PM 2: 35

· ·
When Recorded Return Document to:
LYNDON GRINES
SUD W APACHE TRAIL # 3A
APACHE JUNCTION, AZ
85120
Check here is this is a change of address.

E-mail address: lyndenparaves eycho.com

Telephone: 702 8398219

Amc 405728 408902

		N951-1-1		1.1.2	
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK		OE	AON ZID		
1. State of Arizona, County of	BLM Date Stamp	UX, ARIZONA	20	ECEIVED STATE OFFICE	
City APACHE JUNCTION County PENAL					

State <u>AZ</u> Zip <u>S120</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). SEE 1-3 ABOVE

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; MARICOPA Count

County, Arizona.

Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	405728	SPANISH QUEEN 1		030N	0100E	32
2	408902	SPANISH QUEEN 2		0030N	0100E	32
3	408903	SPANISH QUEEN 3		0030N	OLOOE	32
4		In the Billion summer state, stress and				
5	E	NTERED INTO COI	IPUTER			
6		NOV 27 2012 B				

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2 7

8

9

10



6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{11}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 $\underline{12}$ at least $\underline{500}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: _

GRAVES SR & LYNDON LYNDON P P 6 RANCS SILAFTS 9. Dated: Signature: Ath Nember 12 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this ____ day of N By: Lindon (onvalle) Notary Public 351 My Commission Expires No. of Claims: x \$10 = 30**Bureau of Land Management** 50 Check No.: Init. **Arizona State Office** Receipt No.: 26932 www.az.bim.gov For BLM Use Only NANCY NAJERA Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County Form: MCF108 My Comm. Expires Nov 28, 2014 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200 Receipt

No:

2693246

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

Transaction #: 2774962 Date of Transaction: 11/20/2012

NOV 27 2012 PB

CUSTOMER:

L P GRAVES 800 W APACHE TRL LOT 3A APACHE JUNCTION,AZ 85120-3929 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC405728/\$30.00	POL (3)	- n/a -	30.00
			ТОТА	L:	\$30.00

		PAYMENT INF	ORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	30.00		POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CASH		RECEIVED:	11/20/2012
		GRAVES, L P 800 W APACHE TRL I APACHE JUNCTION A			

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-2 (September 2010)	. UN D DEPARTMENT O BUREAU OF LAN MAINTENANCE FEE W	F THE INTERIOR D MANAGEMENT	TION	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: August 31, 2013
	SEE INSTRUCTI	ONS ON PAGE 2	(PB)	Amc405728
 The undersigned a United States of A The undersigned h filing this form, ar The undersigned u assessment year or The undersigned u that a notice of int The undersigned u fraudulent docume The mining claims SPAN IS SPAN IS SPAN IS SPAN IS O. 	and all related parties owned ten merica on September 1, $2 < 12$ ave performed the assessment work n nderstand that if the assessment and and that if the assessment of nderstand that if the assessment nderstand that mill and tunnel s ent to hold for these sites is requinderstand and acknowledge that ent with the Bureau of Land Mais mill or tunnel sites for which the CLAIM OR SITE A QUEEN # 1 H QUEEN # 2 H QUEEN # 3 (Owner's Name - Please Print) ME TRALE # 3A (Street or P.O. Box)	a or fewer mining claim work required by law f houst be recorded by the work obligation has m ecting this condition n ites may also be listed uired to be recorded by t pursuant to 43 U.S.C magement may result i this waiver from paym NAME	ns, mill, or tunnel sites locate or each mining claim listed p e December 30th following t not yet come due under 30 U nust be recorded by the Dece upon this waiver and be wai the December 30th immedi 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, 1 n a fine of up to \$250,000, a ent of the maintenance fees	S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first mber 30th following the filing of this waiver ived from payment of the maintenance fee, ar ately following the filing of this waiver. the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
(1	Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's Signature)
	(Street or P.O. Box)			
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
(1	Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's Signature)
	(Street or P.O. Box)			AZ STATE
				O I
(City) Continued on page 2)	(State)	(Zip Code)	ENTERED INTO	

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)		
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



NOTICES

The Privacy Act and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to verify that the owner(s) (claimants(s)) of a mining claim has/have complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 and is/are entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.56(b) and (c). EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3835 for those claimants qualified to request the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the maintenance fee waiver request, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim or site by the claimant.

The Paperwork Reduction Act requires us to inform you that:

The BLM collects this information to determine whether or not you are qualified for waiver of maintenance fees.

Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 20 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), Mail Stop 401 LS, 1849 C St., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE

GRAVES SOD WAPACHE TRL# 3A A PACHE JUNCTION, AZ 85120

500.00



BLM-AZ STATEDFELE ONE NORTH NEW AUGNARE # 800 PHOENIX, RHOENIX. ARIZONA 8.5004-4427



Form 3830-2 (September 2010) DEPA IENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	1 Amc 408902 (341)
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: August 31, 2013
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2	Aug 115728
 This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1 The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or United States of America on September 1, 2011 The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each min filing this form, an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet com- assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this w that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of u 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the m 	tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in hing claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understar r 30th following the filing of this waiver. e due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first orded by the December 30th following the filing of this v waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance aber 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the m CLAIM OR SITE NAME	antenance rees is requested are:
1. SPANISH QUEEN # 1	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
2. SPANISH QUEEN # 2	1 AMC 405728
SPANISH QUEEN # 2	AMC 408902
SPANISH QUEEN #3	AMC 408 903
the owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: L.P. BRAVES (Owner's Name - Please Print) $800 \text{ W} \text{ MPACKE TRL}^{#} 3\text{ A}$ (Street or P.O. Box)	(Owner's Signature)
the owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: L.P. BRAVES (Owner's Name - Please Print) 800 W MPACKE TRL = 3 A (Street or P.O. Box) PACHE JUNCTION NZ 85120	(Owner's Signature)
the owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: L.P. BRAVES (Owner's Name - Please Print) 800 WPACKE TRL = 3A (Street or P.O. Box) <u>PACHE JUNCTION</u> <u>NZ</u> <u>85120</u> (City) (State) (Zip Code)	(Owner's Signature)
the owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: L.P. BRNES (Owner's Name - Please Print) SOO W APACKE TRL# 3A (Street or P.O. Box) PACKE JUNCTION AZ 85120 (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)
ne owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: L.P. BRAVES (Owner's Name - Please Print) <u>SOO W APACKE TRL</u> # <u>3A</u> (Street or P.O. Box) <u>PACHE JUNCTION NZ 85120</u> (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Street or P.O. Box)	(Owner's Signature)
(Owner's Name - Please Print) SOO W APACHE TRL# 3A (Street or P.O. Box) ACHE JUNCTION AZ 85120 (City) (Street or P.O. Box) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)	(Owner's Signature) NIX, AND STATUE
he owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: L.P. BRNES (Owner's Name - Please Print) <u>SOOWAPACASE TRL</u> #3A (Street or P.O. Box) <u>PACHE JUNCTION AZ BS120</u> (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature) NIX, AND STATUE

			÷3
	(Owner	's Signature)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(0		
		(State)	(Zip Code)
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(Biate)	(
			· ·
	(0	r's Signature)	•
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Uwne)	rs Signature)	i
(0			(Zip Code)
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Hande 's care and 's			
	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Street or P.O. Box)			
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Name - Flease Find)			·····
20 B)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Street or P.O. Box)			langest of
le 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime	e for any person knowingly and will	ifully to make to any of its invision.	repartment of
le 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crimency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or represented of the United States and the section of the section of the United States and the section of the United States and the section of the United States and the section of the section of the United States and the section of the s	resentations as to any matter within		
INSTRU This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and §	28-28k of Title 30 of the United Sta	ites Code; and the reg	ulations there
$\alpha m n \rightarrow 3930$		Which this water to ov	ought.
This certification is made inter the province and province of the province of the beginning and CFR Part 3830). The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning of the The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the transmission of the date	e assessment year for which this wa	aiver is sought.	
The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial	numbers must be listed for the minin	ng claims, mill sites, a	ind tunnel site
All claim and site names and Bureau or Land Mungements of the wide which the waiver is sought.	he siver		
which the waiver is sought. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their add	resses must be given.	s designated, a notariz	ed designation
			laims or sites
This waiver form must be signed by all the utility of the signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be signed by the BLM. (Example: To obtain the signed by the BLM.)	essment year in the BLM State Office	ce where the mining c	on September
agent, signed by all of the claimants will proper the upcoming ass This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming ass recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To ob recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To ob	tain a waiver for the assessment yea	a 2012, main sogan	
recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: 10 or you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 201 you must claims which require assessment work, you must record a For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record a	n affidavit of labor on or before the	December 30th imme	diately followi
you must qualify for and file for a waver no file work, you must record a For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record a filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you mu	st record a notice of intent to hold or	n or before the Decem	ider Jum immi
filing of this waiver. For an other mining channel of the	the maintenance fe	• A notice of intent to	hold for these

following the filing of this waiver. 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

يعتقفن

· .. ` ·

GENIX, ARIZON	NUG 18 P 2:2	NECEIVED AFI
حسنه		ter tea

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

When Recorded Return Document to:

Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: _____ E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK				
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>MARICOPA</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>L. P. GRAVES</u> 3. Reside at (Address) <u>800 W. APACHE TRL</u> #3A	BLM Date Stamp	CHX, ARIZONA		RECEIVED VE STATE CEEP
CITY APACHE JUNCTION County PINAL			ō	5
State $\underline{AZ}_{Zip} \underline{\&S(120)}_{being}$ being duly sworn, depose and say that I am				

eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	405728	SPANISH QUIEEN # 1		3N	IDE	32
2	408902	SPANISH QUED #2		3N	10E	32
		SPANLSH QUED #3		3N	10E	32
4						
5						
6				Carolin and	and the second state of the	

_____(optional) Mining District; <u>MARICOPA</u> County, Arizona.

Form: MCF108

Revised Jan. 2008 Page 1 of 2

AUG 2 2 2011 AT

ļ

		BLM Date Stamp	2011 AUS 18 P 3:0	RECEIVED RECEIVED
7				
8				
9				
10				

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \underbrace{\uparrow U}_{\downarrow}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \underbrace{\uparrow U}_{\downarrow}$ at least $\underbrace{\$ \subseteq 0 \underbrace{\circ}_{\downarrow} \underbrace{\circ}_{\downarrow}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

RAVES NOON TUNNE NOIR 8. That the work and improvements performed were: DMOUR 9. Dated: 8/1 γ
 Signature: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this day of By: IVI Notary Public My Commission Expires No. of Claims: x \$10 =Check No .: CASH **Bureau of Land Management** Init. **Arizona State Office** Receipt No.: 240890 www.az.blm.gov For BLM Use Only NANCY NAJERA Form: MCF108 Notary Public - Arizona Revised Jan. 2006 Maricopa County Comm. Expires Nov 28, 2014 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

2408901

Transaction #: 2484216 Date of Transaction: 08/18/2011

CUSTOMER:

L P GRAVES 800 W APACHE TRL LOT 3A APACHE JUNCTION,AZ 85120-3929 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC405728/\$30.00	WAIVER & POL (3)	- n/a -	30.00
			ТОТА	L:	\$30.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	30.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CASH	RECEIVED:	08/18/2011
		GRAVES, L P 800 W APACHE TRL LOT 3A APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85120-3929 (JS	

REMARKS	

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/17/2019

Box Number= AZ15060

Claim Begin-End: AMC405728-AMC405728

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents



AZ15060-5 AMC405526-AMC406355

NING C	LAIM STATUS REPORT
DATA ENTERED M	MTP Checked by
	GEO Checked by
	A thru AMC
# OF CLAIMS & TYPE	
# LODE	CHARGES
# PLACER	Location Fee @ $$34 = \underline{$}$ 34
# ASSOCIATION PLACER	Processing Fee @ $$15 = 15
# MILL SITE	Maintenance Fee @ $140 = 140$
# TUNNEL SITE	Overage (+) \$
	Shortage (-) _\$
	Other Fees _\$
ARE THERE ENOUGH LOCATORS? Yes (X) No ()	total \$ 189
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA -	
Over-the-Counter () Mail (X)	TIMELY FILED?
	Yes (X) No ()
	DE SEC
I	SEC
r R	SEC SEC SEC
T R	SEC
BLIVI () FOREST SERVICE ()	
WILDERNESS AREA: No () Yes ()	
IVA() SX() PX() SDI	
Proper Notice Filed if Located on SHRA L	TA() OTHER()
RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BURGES	_dnds? N/A () Yes () No ()
RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE O	OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993
VOID () PARTIALLY VC	DID () PVT MINERALS () WITHDRAWN LANDS ()
OTHER () <u>AR 030475</u> A	2167 WITHDRAWN LANDS ()
Mining claim is part void - t	
	abin the withdrawa
Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following the f	
Printed Name of Claimant	Signature of Claimant

FINAL ADJ	UDICATION ********************************
DATE 5/25/2011	INITIALS

8 2 L 5 0 h DWY

		The second s	-		
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM			2011	B.L	ĺ
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the SPANISH	BLM	<u>q</u>		H R	
QUEEN # lode mining claim has been located	Date Stamp	PHOENIX	FEB 2	Z S S	
by L.P. GRAVES whose current mailing	-	Ž	22 F	IME	• . 1
address is 800 W. APACHE TRAIL # 3A		ΛZ	ບ ູ	OF	
APACHE JUNCTION, AZ 85120			-~~- -₩-	OFFICE	
The general course of this claim isNOR-TH	and it is situated in	MAR	400	A	
County, Arizona. This claim is 500 feet in length and 6					
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted appr	oximately_600	feet	in a		
NORTH direction to the NORTH end line and 900 feet in a	,				
SOUTH end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at				r of each	
end line of the claim.					
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within \mathbf{N}	Section <u>32</u>	Townsh	nip	3_	
N, Range 0 E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Ariz	ona and this claim e	encomp	asse s	portions	
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range					
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.	·····			<u></u>	
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permar	ent monument and	additio	nal info	mation	
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: DISCOVER	T IS NEO	AR			
N 33° 33' 47.9" W 111° 21'	12,4"				
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 3rd day of FEBRU	AR-7, 20 11				
LOCATOR (S) L.P. GRAJES SP.9	······································				
Q					
			sed Jul		

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced,



Form MICF100a Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ

Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 0030N 0100E

Section = 032, 999

Mtrs =

Commodity =

Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 0

87LSO th JWV

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

RUN TIME:	11:06 AM
-----------	----------

Adm State: AZ

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Num	ber: AZA 012958							
Total Case	Acres: 63,704.820)						
<u>Casetype</u>	Case Disp	14	0030N	0100E	<u>Sect</u>	<u>Sur Typ</u> <u>Sur Num</u> <u>Suff</u>	<u>Subdivision</u>	Act Pend
231201	AUTHORIZED				032	FF 1	POR W/IN 1MI OF SALT RIV;	Y

87LS0 † 3WV

UNILLIRVEYED TOWNSHIP 3 NORTH_ANGE 10 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA



SCALE in chains 1050102030

WARNING STATEMENT This plot is the Bureou's Record of Title, and should be used . ooly as a graphic Segley of the tomship survey data. Rec-ords haveon do not relact it lie changes which may have been effected by lotteri relaced title changes which may have been Refer to the codostal surveys for official survey information.



AMC 405728



SUBDIVISION

Α ΠΟΝ,
POSES,
<i>'S.</i>

GSR Mer T<u>3N</u> R<u>10E</u>